Further, the Committee took note of lapsed stock options. Details as required to be disclosed under Regulation 
30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular dated November 11, 2024, are enclosed as 
"Annexure -1". 

2. Allotment of 16,32,000 (Sixteen Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Only) Equity shares having face value of INR 01/- 
(Rupee One Only) each at INR 01/- (Rupee One Only) per Equity share, fully paid-up to the employees pursuant 
to exercise of Employee Stock Options, under the “Spacenet Employee Stock Option Scheme-2021”.

[...]

issued, if any 

“Spacenet Employee Stock Option Scheme-2021”. 

6) Kind of security to be listed  Equity Shares 

7) Par value of the shares  INR 01/- (Rupee One Only)  

8) Date of issue of shares  14th February, 2026 

9) Number of shares issued  16,32,000 (Sixteen Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Only) 

10) Share Certificate No., if applicable  Not Applicable 

11) Distinctive number of the share, if applicable  566,103,737 to 567,735,736 

12) ISIN Number of the shares if issued in Demat  INE970N01027 

13) Exercise price per share INR 01/- (Rupee One Only) 

14) Premium per share NIL 

15) Total issued shares after this issue 567,735,736 (Fifty-Six Crore Seventy-Seven Lakh Thirty-
Five Thousand and Thirty-Six Only) Equity Shares 

16) Total issued share capital after this issue  567,735,736 (Fifty-Six Crore Seventy-Seven Lakh Thirty-
Five Thousand and Seven Hundred Thirty-Six Only) 
divided into 567,735,736 (Fifty-Six Crore Seventy-Seven 
Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand and Seven Hundred Thirty-
Six Only) Equity Shares of INR 01/- (Rupee One Only) 
each. 

17) Details of any lock-in on the shares  Not Applicable 

18) Date of expiry of lock-in  Not Applicable 

19) Whether shares are identical in all respects to 
existing shares? If not, when will they become